
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009772-2025 

Tender

Rebuilding of Retaining Boundary wall with 27 Garth End -
Block 29 to 35 Garth End, Collingham, LS22 5BH

Leeds City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009772
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee2c 
Published 17 March 2025, 6:17pm

Scope 

Reference

97378

Description

Leeds Building Services (LBS) have a requirement for a subcontractor to construct a
retaining wall and fence to a boundary wall with 27 Garth End - Block 29 to 35 Garth End,
Collingham, LS22 5BH. Tender Dates: Deadline of Clarification Questions: 12 Noon
Thursday 27th March 2025 Tender Submission Deadline: 12 Noon Thursday 3rd April
2025 Site Address: 29-35 Block Garth End, Collingham, Wetherby, LS22 5BH Kind
Regards, Leeds Building Services - Tender Hub

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009772-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009772-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 1 July 2025

Possible extension to 1 August 2025

2 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Extension will only be granted if required.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262520 - Bricklaying work

44111100 - Bricks

44114000 - Concrete

45112400 - Excavating work

45223500 - Reinforced-concrete structures

45262620 - Supporting walls

Contract locations



Page 3 to 5

UK - United Kingdom

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

3 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=91919&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The contractor with the lowest price will be ranked highest (100%) and will be awarded.

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=91919&B=


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession

Contracting authority 

Leeds City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJYG-6658-PPMY

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West,

Leeds

LS1 1UR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Leah Wyard

Telephone: +44 0113000000

Email: leah.wyard@leeds.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

mailto:leah.wyard@leeds.gov.uk
https://www.leeds.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Leeds City Council


		2026-02-24T00:16:41+0000
	TCPDF




